1
SUPPORTING INFORMATION
Synthesis and characterization of poly(vinylphosphonic acid-co-acrylic
acid) copolymers for application in bone tissue scaffolds
Rebecca E. Dey,
†
 Xia Zhong,
†

2.1 Gel Permeation Chromatography (GPC)
Molecular weight distributions from GPC are shown in Figure S1.
Figure S1. Molecular weight distributions for PVPA-co-AA, with a feed ratio of 30 mol%
VPA, for (a) initiator concentration of 0.1 mol% and temperatures of 80, 90 and 100 °C, and
(b) a temperature of 90 °C and initiator concentrations of 0.1, 0.33 and 1 mol%.
4
2.2 Elemental analysis
Elemental analysis data from ICP-MS are shown in Table S2.
Table S2. Elemental analysis of PVPA-co-AA samples with different feed compositions.
Sample Code
Monomer
feed ratio
(VPA:AA)
C (%) H (%) P (%)
PVPA-0 0:100 46.3 5.8 -
PVPA-20 20:80 42.2 5.8 4.1
PVPA-30 30:70 37.0 5.3 9.3
PVPA-40 40:60 33.1 5.3 11.1
PVPA-60 60:40 27.6 5.2 18.3
PVPA-80 80:10 22.6 4.9 22.7
PVPA-100 100:0 19.8 4.6 26.1
The mole ratio, rP/C, of P to C in the copolymer was calculated from the elemental analysis
data using equation S1.
𝑟P/C =
%P × 𝑀C